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ROMFORD Meeting 207
TRIAL RESULTS Thursday, 22 January 2026

Fine Course: Good

 Handslip Flat

1  Bubbly Flash 0 (Handslip) 34.5 T xLame

2  Hoops Sydney 0 (Handslip) 35.1 T xLame

 225m Flat

3  Upper Horgan 4 Middle 36.0 T 13.69

4  DASHAWAY DAISY 5 1-1- 1st 4 QAway,MidToWide,ALed 29.3 T2 xLame 13.50
 Untold Tether 2 2-2- 2nd 4 EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 32.4 T2 xLame 13.82

 575m Flat
5  BUBBLY ATHENA 1 13.94 2332 1st 2½ Rails,FcdTCk1&5,Bmp&Led6 26.8 T3 ReQul 35.96

 Bubbly Flame 3 13.71 3211 2nd 2½ EPace,MidToRls,Led4TBmp6 27.8 T3 ReQul 36.16
 Bubbly Queenie 5 13.64 1123 3rd 6 QuickAway,Wide,LedTo4 27.7 T3 ReQul 36.44
** Trap 1 & 3 & 5 Graded **

 400m Flat
6  ZENITH SCORPION 2 3.89 2111 1st 2 EarlyPace,Rails,HitRls&Bmp&Led1 33.9 T3 24.53

 Chelms Simmo 6 3.86 1222 2nd 2 QuickAway,Wide,Bmp1,RanOn 35.9 T3 ReQul 24.69
 Flacos Flyer 4 3.96 3333 3rd 10½ MiddleToWide,VeryWide2 28.8 T3 25.37
** Trap 6 Graded **
Zenith Scorpion : NAME CHANGED 18.Dec from Ballymac Murphy

7  NYLAS DANCER 1 3.92 1222 1st 2½ QuickAway,Rails,LedRunIn 29.2 T3 ReQul 25.39
 Don Rodrigo 5 3.85 2111 2nd 2½ Middle,LedRunUpToRunIn 31.3 T3 25.59
 Bedrock Bobby 3 3.97 3333 3rd 5¼ MiddleToRails,Crowded1 29.2 T3 25.81
** Trap 1 Graded ** Tractor **

8  Vialli 2 3.89 RailsToMiddle 34.0 T 24.55

9  Jimmyjimmyjimmy 2 3.79 Rails 35.8 T 24.03
Jimmyjimmyjimmy : NAME CHANGED 23.Dec from Oriental Cory

10  Brindle Bully 6 3.82 MiddleToWide 38.2 T ReQul 24.12

11  GOTTHECHAT 6 3.76 2111 1st SH EPace,Wide,LedRnUp,HldOn 30.3 T3 xLame 24.50
 Sapphire Sydney 2 3.97 3332 2nd SH SlowAway,Rails,ChlRunIn 34.6 T3 24.51
 Naughty Dream 4 3.80 1223 3rd 5¾ QuickAway,MiddleToRails 25.4 T3 xSsn 24.97
** Trap 4 & 6 Graded **

12  FAST TRACK LADY 1 3.81 1111 1st 1 QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 27.1 T2 ReQul 24.52
 Kilgowan Balad 5 3.89 2222 2nd 1 EarlyPace,Middle,EveryChance 26.6 T2 ReQul 24.60
** Trap 1 & 5 Graded **

13  Hi Ricki 2 3.85 Middle 30.8 T 24.71

 14  WHIZZY DIPPER 1 3.82 1111 1st 5 QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 30.6 T3 xLame 24.69
 Jogon Ruby 3 3.90 3222 2nd 5 EarlyPace,Middle 28.2 T3 xFall 25.09
 Rockstar Kenny 5 3.90 2333 3rd 9¾ EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 29.3 T3 25.47
** Trap 1 & 3 Graded ** Tractor

15  Aintgotascooby 1 3.78 RailsToMiddle 26.1 T 24.51

16  NEWINN JOLIE 2 3.92 1111 1st 7 QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 25.9 T2 ReQul 24.46
 Wine It Friday 4 4.12 2222 2nd 7 SlowAway,Middle 24.6 T2 ReQul 25.02
** Trap 2 & 4 Graded **

17  Edanmount Lady 3 3.95 MiddleToWide 24.3 T 25.42
** Graded **

18  Barra Juicy 3 3.87 SwervedStart,MiddleToRails 26.6 T xFall 24.95
** Graded **

19  BUBBLY ALASKA 5 3.78 2111 1st 1½ EPace,Middle,LedRunUp,Bmp1 32.2 T3 ReQul 24.26
 Droopys Assertiv 3 3.81 3222 2nd 1½ EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 33.9 T3 24.38
 Jeopardy Darcy 1 3.81 1333 3rd 2 QAway,RlsToMid,Bumped1 27.6 T3 ReQul 24.42
** Trap 1 & 5 Graded **

20  Catunda Harrison 5 4.43 TurnedInTrap,MiddleToRails 30.0 T 25.87

21  FINBARRS LAUGH 3 3.74 2111 1st 1 EPace,MidToRls,HitRls&Bmp&Led1 34.8 T2 xLame 24.82
 Fire Song 6 3.69 1222 2nd 1 QuickAway,Wide,Bmp1,RanOn 35.3 T2 xLame 24.90
** Trap 3 & 6 Graded ** Tractor

22  Whizzy Dot 4 3.95 Middle 23.9 T 25.73
Whizzy Dot : NAME CHANGED 16.Jan from Two Faults

23  LAZLOS BABE 3 3.79 1111 1st 1 QAway,MiddleToRails,ALed 28.8 T3 24.58
 Glory Diamond 1 3.89 2222 2nd 1 EarlyPace,Rails,Crowded1 29.1 T3 24.66
 Blackrose Jax 5 3.96 3333 3rd DIS StumbledStart,EsdRnUp,Checked1 33.4 T3 00.00
** Trap 1 & 3 Graded **

24  Strike It Pixie 2 3.74 RailsToMiddle 25.6 T 24.07

25  FERNDALE RYE 4 3.82 1111 1st 4¼ QAway,Middle,CkSough,ALed 25.3 T3 25.13
 Makeit Tessa 6 3.95 3222 2nd 4¼ MiddleToWide,FcdToCk¾ 28.0 T3 25.47
 Catunda Cash 2 3.97 2333 3rd 8¾ EarlyPace,Rails,Crowded4 29.8 T3 25.83

26  Droopys Granny 4 3.91 MiddleToWide 24.6 T 24.47
** Graded **

27  EXPRESS TAG 6 3.94 3211 1st 6 MiddleToWide,LedSough 34.0 T3 xFall 24.50
 Spin And Win 2 3.86 2122 2nd 6 EarlyPace,Rails,Led1ToCkSough 33.5 T3 24.98
 Bonvillesurvivor 4 3.84 1333 3rd 9¾ QuickAway,MiddleToWide 26.0 T3 25.28
** Trap 6 Graded **

28  Rosshill Wildcat 6 4.07 Wide 31.5 T xLame 25.35
** Graded ** Tractor

29  Underground Matt 4 3.83 Rails 29.5 T 24.54
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30  MAKEIT SWAY 1 3.83 1111 1st ½ QAway,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Bmp&Stb3,ALed 24.4 T3 25.40
 Donegal Cian 5 3.82 2333 2nd ½ Middle,Bumped1,Baulked3 33.0 T3 25.44
 Doggy Parton 3 3.86 3222 3rd 3½ Middle,Bumped1&¾ 25.3 T3 25.68
** Trap 5 Graded **

31  Tip Top Nitro 5 3.78 MiddleToWide 33.6 T ReQul 24.27
** Graded **

32  QUINTON BOY 2 3.68 2222 1st ½ EarlyPace,Rails,Chl&LedRunIn 35.2 T2 ReQul 24.31
 Bombay Jupiter 4 3.66 1111 2nd ½ QAway,MidToRls,Crd¼,LedToRnIn 33.2 T2 ReQul 24.35
** Trap 2 & 4 Graded **

33  CATUNDA KODA 1 3.90 1222 1st NK QAway,MidTW,BmpRnUp,LedT¼&FrRnIn 25.3 T3 25.50
 Ruadhans Boy 3 3.97 2111 2nd NK EPace,MidToWide,BlkRnUp,Led¼ToRnIn 29.2 T3 25.53
 Catunda Myles 5 4.19 3333 3rd 2 SlowAway,MovedRailsRnUp 29.8 T3 25.67

34  SEOMRA MINT 3 3.83 1111 1st 3¼ QuickAway,MiddleToRls,ALed 28.9 T3 25.26
 Rapido Alice 5 3.92 2222 2nd 3¼ EarlyPace,Wide,VeryWide2 24.9 T3 25.52
 My Sweet Gracie 1 4.04 3333 3rd 6 SlowAway,Rails,MovedOff1 24.0 T3 25.74
** Trap 5 Graded **

35  Miami Flower 3 3.81 MiddleToWide 23.9 T xFall 24.54
** Graded ** Tractor

 225m Flat

36  Bonville Carrick 3 Middle 32.4 T 14.51

37  Melbury Thor 3 Middle 30.3 T 14.20

38  Shanbally Oisin 5 MiddleToWide 29.8 T xLame 13.65

39  Sonnys Dream 3 Rails 29.0 T 14.49

40  Bump N Run 3 Middle 32.4 T 13.84

41  SONNYS ROCKET 6 1-1- 1st 11¼ QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 28.8 T2 13.54
 Underground Debs 4 2-2- 2nd 11¼ EarlyPace,Middle 24.5 T2 14.44
Sonnys Rocket : NAME CHANGED 25.Nov from Young News

42  CHEYENNE ANORA 6 1-1- 1st 5½ QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 27.5 T2 xLame 13.61
 Skidroe Lady 3 2-2- 2nd 5½ EarlyPace,MiddleToRails 28.4 T2 14.05
*****Tractor*****

43  THREAD OF HOPE 2 1-1- 1st 10¾ QAway,RailsToMid,AlwaysLed 30.8 T2 13.97
 Yonder He Goes 4 2-2- 2nd 10¾ Rails,ClearRun 32.4 T2 14.83

44  Fishesninetynine 3 Middle 30.4 T 14.47

45  Headford Sarah 4 Middle 26.0 T 13.87

46  Tip Top Pinky 4 Middle 28.0 T 14.15

47  Jayar Rogue 3 Middle 33.8 T xLame 13.77

48  Tip Top Diva 3 Middle 27.9 T 14.06

 49  Bonville Monroe 3 Middle 28.0 T 14.36

50  Jays Bruno 4 Rails 31.8 T 13.82


